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Attention: Authorization Requirement Updates
Effective 1/1/2024, DHP will not require prior authorization for 

the following procedure codes:

Pharmacy:

91318, Severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus      

2(SARS-CoV-2) (Coronavirus disease [COVID-19]) vaccine 

for age appropriate members 6 months through 4 years of 

age.

91319, Severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus      

2(SARS-CoV-2) (Coronavirus disease [COVID-19]) vaccine 

for age appropriate members 5 years through 11 years of 

age.

91320, Severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus      

2(SARS-CoV-2) (Coronavirus disease [COVID-19]) vaccine 

for age appropriate members 12 years of age or older. 

91321, Severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus      

2(SARS-CoV-2) (Coronavirus disease [COVID-19]) vaccine 

for age appropriate members 6 months through 11 years of 

age.

91322, Severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus      

2(SARS-CoV-2) (Coronavirus disease [COVID-19]) vaccine 

for age appropriate members 12 years of age and older.

90480, Vaccine administration code for age appropriate      

members 6 months and older.

90678 and 90679, respiratory syncytial virus (RSV) vaccine.

Q5116, Trazimera, used to treat breast, stomach, or      

esophagus cancer. 

Q5113, Herzuma, used to treat breast, stomach, or 

esophagus cancer.

Q5112, Ontruzant, used to treat breast, stomach, or 

esophagus cancer.

Q5114, Trastuzumab-djst (ogivri), used to treat breast, 

stomach, or esophagus cancer.

Q5117, Kanjinti, treatment of breast cancer.

ENT/Oral Surgery:

42140, Under Excision and Destruction Procedures on the 

Palate and Uvula.
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To enter authorization requests 

and upload clinical via the 

Provider Portal, visit 

driscollhealthplan.com/providers

 

To verify authorization 

requirements via the 

Authorization Requirement Portal, 

visit driscollhealthplan.com/

priorauthcheck 

 

To submit authorization requests 

or clinical to the UM Dept. via fax, 

send to 1-866-741-5650

* To access the DHP provider portal , visit driscollhealthplan.com
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